### BOROUGH OF EAST PETERSBURG LANCASTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

### **ORDINANCE NO. 327**

### AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF EAST PETERSBURG, LANCASTER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, ENACTING A CODIFICATION OF BOROUGH ORDINANCES.

WHEREAS, the Borough of East Petersburg has adopted a Code of Ordinances; and

WHEREAS, new Ordinances have been enacted by the Borough of East Petersburg since the last updating of the Code of Ordinances of the Borough of East Petersburg; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Council of the Borough of East Petersburg does hereby intend to take action to update and amend the Code of Ordinances of the Borough of East Petersburg pursuant to the applicable provisions of the Borough Code, 8 Pa.C.S.A § 3301.5.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED AND ORDAINED, and it is enacted and ordained, by the Borough Council of the Borough of East Petersburg, as follows:

The Code of Ordinances of the Borough of East Petersburg and the Appendix to the Code of Ordinances of the Borough of East Petersburg is hereby amended and updated in accordance with the instructions and documents attached hereto marked as Exhibit "A".

	oth	0		
This Ordinance duly Enact	ted this / d	lay of May	, 2024	

ATTES

BOROUGH OF EAST PETERSBURG

St. Secretary Clair

Bv: Debra Miller, President

Examined and Approved this	37th	day of _	May	, 2024.
			$\sum$	

James A. Malone, Mayor



# Estimate

## Appendix

#### Legislation to be included in the code

L	egislation Name	Adoption Date
C	Ordinance No. 323	03/07/2023
C	Ordinance No. 324	02/06/2024
C	Ordinance No. 325	02/06/2024
C	Ordinance No. 326	03/05/2024